

Spotswood International Fee Structure 2019/20

Please note:

Tuition fee includes tuition and school fees

Contingency Fee

This payment is kept on account for the student to cover uniform, specialist subject fees and other expenses, including, outdoor education excursion fees, school trips, sports affiliation fees etc.

The unused balance, if any, will be refunded when the student completes their course of study at Spotswood College.

Please note: the Contingency Fee is not for pocket money. Students will not be issued with funds from this account as it is to be used only for school based expenses.

| Item | 2019 | 2020 |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------|
| Tuition: | | |
| One Term | \$3,600 | \$3,600 |
| One Semester | \$7,200 | \$7,200 |
| Three Terms | \$10,800 | \$10,800 |
| One Year | \$14,400 | \$14,400 |
| Short term/groups | POA | POA |
| | | |
| Administration Fee per term | \$200 | \$200 |
| | | |
| Homestay Placement Fee | \$245 | \$250 |
| Homestay Fee per week | \$245 | \$250 |
| Contingency Fee | \$850 | \$850 |
| Bank Fee | \$30 | \$30 |
| Airport pick up at New | \$50 | \$50 |
| Plymouth | | |
| Insurance (approx. one year | \$600 | \$600 |
| or part thereof) | | |
| IELTS Examination Fee | \$385 | \$385 |
| NZQA Examination Fee | \$383.30 | \$383.30 |
| (NCEA) | | |

Fees to be reviewed annually